

PART I

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2014

(Rs. in lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2014 (Audited) *	31.12.2013 (Unaudited)	31.03.2013 (Audited) *	31.03.2014 (Audited)	31.03.2013 (Audited)
1	(a) Income from operations	214,895	219,684	190,624	847,404	701,208
	(b) Other operating income	51	-	77	198	234
	Total income from operations	214,946	219,684	190,701	847,602	701,442
2	Expenses					
	(a) (Increase)/decrease in stock of vehicles	-	-	3	-	96
	(b) Purchase of vehicles	-	-	-	-	-
	(c) Employee benefit expenses	11,969	11,007	11,418	47,160	44,317
	(d) Depreciation and amortisation	895	882	655	3,278	2,271
	(e) Provisions and write offs	31,761	32,986	23,251	121,321	87,224
	(f) Other expenditure	15,279	16,000	11,701	58,992	45,527
	Total expenses	59,904	60,875	47,028	230,751	179,435
3	Profit from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	155,042	158,809	143,673	616,851	522,007
4	Other income	58	15	104	417	153
5	Profit from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)	155,100	158,824	143,777	617,268	522,160
6	Finance costs	107,681	112,590	87,286	420,221	305,895
7	Profit from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5-6)	47,419	46,234	56,491	197,047	216,265
8	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit from ordinary activities before tax (7 + 8)	47,419	46,234	56,491	197,047	216,265
10	Tax expenses (including deferred tax)	15,930	13,749	18,122	61,253	69,877
11	Net Profit/(loss) from ordinary activities after tax(9-10)	31,489	32,485	38,369	135,794	146,388
12	Extraordinary items (net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit/(loss) for the period (11+12)	31,489	32,485	38,369	135,794	146,388
14	Share of Profit/(loss) of associates	-	-	(23)	-	(46)
15	Minority interest	-	-	-	-	-
16	Net Profit/(loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit/(loss) of associates (13 + 14 + 15)	31,489	32,485	38,346	135,794	146,342
17	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- per share)	22,691	22,691	22,689	22,691	22,689
18	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves)				828,327	711,098
19.i	Earnings per Share (not annualised) (before extraordinary items)					
	Basic (Rs.)	13.88	14.32	16.90	59.85	64.52
	Diluted (Rs.)	13.88	14.32	16.90	59.85	64.51
19.ii	Earnings per share (not annualised) (after extraordinary items)					
	Basic (Rs.)	13.88	14.32	16.90	59.85	64.52
	Diluted (Rs.)	13.88	14.32	16.90	59.85	64.51

PART II

SELECT INFORMATION FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2014

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2014 (Audited)	31.12.2013 (Unaudited)	31.03.2013 (Audited)	31.03.2014 (Audited)	31.03.2013 (Audited)
A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING					
1	Public shareholding					
	- Number of shares	167,779,574	168,083,812	168,361,158	167,779,574	168,361,158
	- Percentage of shareholding	73.95%	74.08%	74.21%	73.95%	74.21%
2	Promoters and promoter group shareholding					
	a) Pledged/encumbered					
	- Number of shares	-	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares (% of total share holding of promoters & promoter group)	-	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares (% of total share capital of company)	-	-	-	-	-
	b) Non-encumbered					
	- Number of shares	59,103,162	58,798,924	58,502,778	59,103,162	58,502,778
	- Percentage of shares (% of total share holding of promoters & promoter group)	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
	- Percentage of shares (% of total share capital of company)	26.05%	25.92%	25.79%	26.05%	25.79%

B Information on investor complaints pursuant to Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement for the quarter ended March 31, 2014

Particulars	Opening balance	Received	Disposal	Closing balance
Number of complaints received	Nil	7	6	1 #

since resolved

Particulars	Rs. in lacs	
	As at March 31, 2014	As at March 31, 2013
I. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
(1) Shareholders' funds		
(a) Share capital	22,691	22,689
(b) Reserves and surplus	828,327	711,098
Sub-total - Shareholders' funds	851,018	733,787
(2) Non-current liabilities		
(a) Long-term borrowings	2,396,208	2,004,337
(b) Other Long-term liabilities	98,809	130,380
(c) Long term provisions	130,301	115,912
Sub-total - Non-current liabilities	2,625,318	2,250,629
(3) Current liabilities		
(a) Short-term borrowings	339,378	459,581
(b) Trade payables	52,480	76,123
(c) Other current liabilities	1,333,885	1,178,076
(d) Short-term provisions	30,160	29,224
Sub-total - Current liabilities	1,755,903	1,743,004
TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	5,232,239	4,727,420
II. ASSETS		
(1) Non-current assets		
(a) Fixed assets		
(i) Tangible assets	15,267	6,922
(ii) Intangible assets	217	300
(iii) Intangible assets under development	-	4
(b) Non-current investments	39,780	30,366
(c) Deferred tax assets (net)	25,556	28,713
(d) Long-term loans and advances	2,376,964	2,124,857
(e) Other non-current assets	9,442	17,016
Sub-total - Non-current assets	2,467,226	2,208,178
(2) Current assets		
(a) Current investments	203,746	297,660
(b) Trade receivables	191	-
(c) Cash and bank balances	711,844	635,173
(d) Short-term loans and advances	1,841,231	1,578,693
(e) Other current assets	8,001	7,716
Sub-total - Current assets	2,765,013	2,519,242
TOTAL - ASSETS	5,232,239	4,727,420

CONSOLIDATED SEGMENT WISE REVENUE, RESULTS AND CAPITAL EMPLOYED FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2014

(Rs. in lacs)

	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	31.03.2014 (Audited) *	31.12.2013 (Unaudited)	31.03.2013 (Audited) *	31.03.2014 (Audited)	31.03.2013 (Audited)
1 Segment Revenue:					
a) Financing activities	212,867	217,667	188,812	840,374	694,060
b) Facilitation service division	2,137	2,032	1,993	7,645	7,535
Total income	215,004	219,699	190,805	848,019	701,595
2 Segment Results (Profit before tax and after interest on financing segment)					
a) Financing activities	46,921	45,939	56,104	195,803	214,840
b) Facilitation service division	499	295	391	1,248	1,429
Total	47,420	46,234	56,495	197,051	216,269
Less: Interest on facilitation service division	1	-	4	4	4
Total profit before tax	47,419	46,234	56,491	197,047	216,265
3 Capital employed					
a) Financing activities	842,850	821,839	727,277	842,850	727,277
b) Facilitation service division	3,803	3,454	2,974	3,803	2,974
Total capital employed	846,653	825,293	730,251	846,653	730,251

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on April 29, 2014.
- The above results for March 31, 2014 and March 31, 2013 have been audited by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- *3 The figures for the last quarter of the current year and for the previous year are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and year to date figures up to the third quarter.
- The results include the financials of Shriram Equipment Finance Company Limited and Shriram Automall India Limited, the wholly owned subsidiaries.
- The Board of Directors has recommended a final dividend of Rs. 4/- per Equity share of Rs. 10/- each (i.e. 40%) subject to shareholders approval in the ensuing 35th Annual General Meeting. The Company has paid an interim dividend of Rs. 3/- per Equity share (30%) on November 25, 2013. With this, the total dividend for the year 2013 -14 is Rs. 7/- per share (70 %).
- The figures for the previous period/year have been regrouped /rearranged wherever necessary to conform to the current period/year presentation.
- The results of the company are available at www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.stfc.in.

8 Financial Results of Shriram Transport Finance Company Limited (Standalone information)

(Rs. in lacs)

Sr No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2014 (Audited) *	31.12.2013 (Unaudited)	31.03.2013 (Audited) *	31.03.2014 (Audited)	31.03.2013 (Audited)
1	Income from operations	200,537	203,233	177,520	788,010	655,813
2	Profit before tax and exceptional items	44,424	42,675	52,655	182,804	201,619
3	Profit after tax and exceptional items	29,496	30,138	35,522	126,421	136,062

By order of the Board
For Shriram Transport Finance Company Limited

Place : Mumbai
Date : April 29, 2014

Umesh Revankar
Managing Director